



\$~6

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

CS(OS) 744/2022

SHRI GAUTAM MEHLAWAT & ORS. Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Mohit Yadav, Adv.
(Mob.9205725659)

versus

MAMAN SINGH & ORS. Defendants

Through:

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PRIYA
MAHENDRA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

% **25.01.2023**

**IA No.19968/2022 moved by the plaintiff (ad-interim
injunction)**

As per office note, PF filed by the plaintiff is lying under objections.

At request, upon the plaintiffs taking steps, let notice be sent to the defendants, through all permissible modes, returnable on the next date of hearing. Let the notice indicates that the reply be filed within a period of six weeks from the date of service. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within a period of four weeks thereafter, with copies to the opposite counsel.

Re-notify captioned IA for completion of pleadings on the next date of hearing.

CS (OS) 744/2022

As per office note, PF filed by the plaintiff is lying under objections.

At request, summons be issued to the defendants through all permissible modes. Steps be taken by the plaintiff within a week.

Let the summons indicate that the defendants are required to file their respective Written Statement to the plaint within 30 days from the date of receipt of summons,



alongwith Affidavit of Admission/Denial of the documents filed by the plaintiffs. The plaintiffs may file Replication to the Written Statements within 30 days thereafter, alongwith Affidavit of Admission/Denial of the documents filed by defendants.

Re-notify the matter for completion of service/pleadings on 17.03.2023.

PRIYA MAHENDRA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
JANUARY 25, 2023/ab
Click here to check corrigendum, if any