



\$~10

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

CS(OS) 744/2022

SHRI GAUTAM MEHLAWAT & ORS. Plaintiffs

Through: Ms. Sangya Negi, Adv. (joined
through VC)

versus

MAMAN SINGH & ORS. Defendants

Through: Mr. Ashutosh, Adv. for D-1 to 6
(joined through VC)

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PRIYA
MAHENDRA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

% **17.03.2023**

**CS (OS) 744/2022 & IA No.19968/2022 moved by the
plaintiff (ad-interim injunction)**

Learned counsel for the defendant no.1 to 6, who has joined the proceedings through VC, submits that he has already supplied advance copy of Written Statement alongwith Affidavit of Admission/Denial of the documents, and reply to captioned IA to learned counsel for the plaintiff. He also submits that he will file the same during the course of day. Let needful be done as stated.

The plaintiff is at liberty to file Replication, if any, alongwith Affidavit of Admission/Denial of the documents within stipulated period as prescribed by law with copy to the opposite side.

As per office note, the defendant no.7 to 9 have also been served with summons on 21.02.2023. However, neither any Written Statement nor reply to captioned IA has been filed by defendant no.7 to 9. None is present on behalf of said defendants today to explain in this regard.

As per office note further, the defendant no.10 to 13 are un-served. Learned counsel for the plaintiff submits



that he will make efforts to trace out the fresh address of the said defendants.

In view of above and since the date before the Hon'ble Court is short, the matter be placed before the Hon'ble Court on date already fixed i.e. 24.03.2023, for further directions

PRIYA MAHENDRA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

MARCH 17, 2023/ab

Click here to check corrigendum, if any