



\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 744/2022**

SHRI GAUTAM MEHLAWAT & ORS.Plaintiffs

Through: **Mr. Deepak Dahiya, Adv.**

versus

MAMAN SINGH & ORS.Defendants

Through: **Mr. Lalit, proxy counsel
for D-1 to 6
Ms. Kavya, proxy counsel
for D-7 to 12**

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SHUCHI
LALER (DHJS)**

ORDER

%

25.11.2024

Case file received from the court of Ms. Priya Mahendra, learned Joint Registrar (Judicial) by way of transfer in terms of office order signed by learned Registrar (Original) on 28.06.2024.

IA No.5793/2024 moved by the plaintiff for impleadment of LR's of deceased defendant no.13; and IA No.7468/2024 under Section 5 of Limitation Act moved by the plaintiff seeking condonation of delay in filing impleadment application bearing IA No.5793/2024

1. Reply has not been filed. Same be filed within two weeks. Rejoinder be filed within two weeks thereafter. Issue notice of the captioned IA to LR's of deceased defendant no.13 through all permissible modes returnable on 20.02.2025.

**SHUCHI LALER (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
NOVEMBER 25, 2024/cd**

Click here to check corrigendum, if any