



\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 744/2022**

SHRI GAUTAM MEHLAWAT & ORS.Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Deepak Dahiya, Adv.
(through VC)

versus

MAMAN SINGH & ORS.Defendants

Through: None

**CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SHUCHI
LALER (DHJS)**

%

**ORDER
20.02.2025**

**IA No.5793/2024 moved by the plaintiff for
impleadment of LR of deceased defendant no.13; and
IA No.7468/2024 under Section 5 of Limitation Act
moved by the plaintiff seeking condonation of delay in
filing impleadment application bearing IA
No.5793/2024**

1. As per office note, notice sent to LR Nos. 2 and 4 of deceased defendant no.13 received with the report that they have been served on 14.02.2025. Notice sent to LR No. 6 of deceased defendant no.13 received unserved with the report “incomplete address”. Service report of notice sent to remaining LRs is awaited.

2. None appears for LR Nos. 2 & 4 of deceased defendant no.13 today despite service. Reply be filed by LR Nos. 2 & 4 of deceased defendant no.13 and by defendants within two weeks. Rejoinder be filed within



two weeks thereafter.

3. Issue notice of the captioned IA to LR's of deceased defendant no.13 except LR Nos. 2 & 4 through all permissible modes on filing of PF returnable for 10.07.2025.

**SHUCHI LALER (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**
FEBRUARY 20, 2025/cd
Click here to check corrigendum, if any