



\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 744/2022**

SHRI GAUTAM MEHLAWAT & ORS.

.....Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Deepak Dahiya and
Mr. Naveen Mehlawat,
Adv. along with plaintiff
in person

versus

MAMAN SINGH & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Lalit, proxy counsel
for D1 to 6
Mr. Sarthak Mannan, Adv.
for D7 to 12 (through VC)
Mr. Virender Kumar, Adv.
for LR's of D13

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEEPAK
DABAS (DHJS)**

ORDER

10.07.2025

%

Ld. Joint Registrar (Judicial) is on leave.

List on 19.08.2025.

Reader a/w

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

JULY 10, 2025/cd