



\$~24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 744/2022**

SHRI GAUTAM MEHLAWAT & ORS.

.....Plaintiffs

Through: Plaintiff no.1 in person.

versus

MAMAN SINGH & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: None.

Mr. Sunil Choudhary, Advocate for
applicants/proposed defendants.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEEPAK DABAS
(DHJS)**

ORDER

30.07.2025

%

**IA No. 18110/2025 filed by applicants i.e. Mr. Dinesh Gupta and
Mr. Rakesh Gupta u/o I Rule 10 CPC.**

1. Issue notice.
2. Notice has been accepted by plaintiff no.1 on behalf of plaintiffs.
3. Notice be also served upon defendants through all permissible modes on taking of steps by applicants. Steps be taken within one week.
4. Re-notify on date already fixed i.e. 19.08.2025 for further proceedings as per law.

**DEEPAK DABAS (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JULY 30, 2025/anj