



\$~5

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

CS(OS) 744/2022

SHRI GAUTAM MEHLAWAT & ORS.Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Vijay Kasana, Adv.

versus

MAMAN SINGH & ORS.Defendants

Through: Ms. Nisha Dhaka, Adv. for D1 to D6.

Mr. Sarthak Mannan, Adv. for D7 to D12.

Mr. Lalit Kumar, Adv. for applicants/proposed defendants namely Mr. Dinesh Gupta and Mr. Rakesh Gupta (through VC)

None for proposed LR's of D13.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEEPAK DABAS (DHJS)

ORDER

20.04.2026

%

IA No.18110/2025 filed by applicants i.e. Mr. Dinesh Gupta and Mr. Rakesh Gupta u/Order I Rule 10 CPC.

IA No.5793/2024 filed by plaintiffs u/Order I Rule 10 CPC for impleading LR's of deceased defendant no.13.

1. Counsel(s) for all the parties including applicants submits that matter has been compromised/settled between parties and matter be placed before the Hon'ble court' for withdrawal of same.
2. Request is allowed.
3. The matter be placed before the Hon'ble Court on 29.04.2026 for further directions.

**DEEPAK DABAS (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

APRIL 20, 2026/ab