



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 744/2022 & I.A. 19968/2022, I.A. 21304/2023, I.A. 5793/2024, I.A. 7468/2024, I.A. 18110/2025**
SHRI GAUTAM MEHLAWAT & ORS.Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Vijay Kasana, Mr. Vaibhav Sharma, Adv.

versus

MAMAN SINGH & ORS.Defendants
Through: Mr. Sarthak Mannan, Adv.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

% **29.04.2026**

1. It is stated by the learned Counsels for the parties that settlement talks are going on between the parties.
2. List on 24.09.2026.
3. In case the parties are able to settle the matter before the next date of hearing, it is always open for the parties to approach this Court by filing an appropriate Application under Order XXIII Rule 3 of CPC.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

APRIL 29, 2026

Rahul